

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1087 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Deep Chandra, learned counsel for petitioners.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. K.S. Mehta, learned Additional C.S.C. with Mr. Sudhir Kumar Nailwal, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted further a week's time to remove the defect(s) as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Put up on 24.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 03.12.2025</p> <p>PN</p>